USHB25 | Data sheet – operation manual 1/4 WK 433 260 | 12.2020
DIAGRAMS
Proportional directional control valve USHB25
NS 25 | pmax 35 MPa | qmax 800 dm3/min | WK 433 260
TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
APPLICATION
Hydraulically operated proportional directional control valve  USHB25... is
used for changing the direction and fluid flow in a hydraulic system by pressure

Spool E300
USHB25 | Data sheet – operation manual 4/4 WK 433 260 | 12.2020
HOW TO ORDER
1 nominal size (NS)
NS 25 = 25
2 series number
series 12 =  12
(12 ÷ 19) connection and installation
dimensions unchanged
3 spool symbol
(spool symbols acc. to page 1)
3-position =  E, E1, E2, W, W1, W2
4 nominal flow by ∆p = 1 MPa
200 dm3/min =  200
250 dm3/min =  250
300 dm3/min =  300
5 sealing
NBR (for fluids on mineral
oil base) = Ø
FPM (for fluids on phosphate ester
base) = V
6 further requirements =                *
(to be agreed with the manufacturer)
Ø indicates that the box should be left blank.
The symbols in bold are the preferred versions available in short delivery time.
Coding example: USHB25-12/E-200
USHB
1 2 3 4 5
− /25 −
6
CONTACT
PONAR Wadowice S.A.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29
34-100 Wadowice
tel. +48 33 488 21 00
SUBPLATES AND MOUNTING SCREWS
Subplates must be ordered according to catalogue sheet WK 491 800.
Subplates symbols:
G151/01 – threaded connections: P, T, A, B - G1; X, Y, L - G¼
G154/01 – threaded connections: P, T, A, B - G1 ¼; X, Y, L - G¼
G156/01 – threaded connections: P, T, A, B - G1½; X, Y, L - G¼
The symbol in bold is the preferred version available in short delivery time.
Subplate and mounting screws for valve assembly M12 x 60 – 10.9